Image: State (Country State)       ET       U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT         103386685       _sched original document(s) or copy(ies).         Conveyance Type			2007			
103386685				ET	Patent and T	rademark Office
Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Other:       03/08/2007         Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Other:       03/08/2007         Image: Other:       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile:       303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588       pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4         umber(9)       Mark if additional numbers attached er or the Patent Numbers         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4       4         mber(9)       Patent Numbers for the same property:       4         mber(9)       Patent Numbers       PCT	TO: The Commissioner of Patents	1033860	685 j	ched origin		
Image: CA state/Country       95134 State/Country         CA state/Country       217 Code         Wing Parties Attached       03/08/2007         Inc.       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         ifformia       ive         State/Country       Zip Code         ving Parties Attached       Inc.         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile:       303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588       pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4         interfet       Image: Not the same property.         mbers       Patent Numbers for the same property.         mbers       Patent Numbers of the same property.         mbers       PCT       PCT         In the anount of S40       In the amount of S40         ted form PTO-2038 (with the	Submission Type					
Merger       11//15/53         O3/08/2007       03/08/2007         O3/08/2007       03/08/2007         O3-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         03-08-2007       03-08-2007         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile:       303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588       Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:       4         umber(s)       □       □         or of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).       mbers         mbers       Patent Numbers       4         in the anew Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         in U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40       mod form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40       N	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			nt	U.S.	ΡΤΟ
Becurity Agreement       03/08/2007         Security Agreement       03/08/2007         Other:       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         03-04-2007       03-04-2007         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile:       303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588       Pages of the attached         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: for the same property.         mbers       D Mark if additional numbers attached         er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.         mbers       Patent Numbers         er or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         og 0P       PCT       PCT       PCT         ed executing inventor.       03-04-2007       1      <					11/7	15759
□       Change of Name         □       Other:         03-08-2007         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038         03-07-2038	Document ID #					
□ Other:         Execution Date(s)         03-08-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007         03-04-2007	Reel # Frame #					
Execution Date(s) 03-08-2007 03-08-2007         eving Parties Attached         Inc. lifornia ive       State/Country <u>95134</u> Zip Code         witing Parties Attached       Zip Code         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:       4 antber(s)         mber(s)       Imak if additional numbers attached or of the Patient Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent ned executing inventor.       Month Day Year 03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT         Image: Comparison of \$40 red form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy open       State correct and attached is a true copy open	Corrective Document			Hame		
03-08-2007         03-04-2007         03-08-2007         03-08-2007         03-08-2007         eving Parties Attached         Inc.         lifornia         ive <u>CA</u> State/Country         Zip Code         wing Parties Attached         ustomer No. 26327)         Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile:         30-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:         4         umber(s)         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:         4         mber(s)         row the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         row the a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         o3-04-2007       a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT       PCT         o 0       PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT         et an ew uplication       PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT         o 0       O       PCT       PCT	Reel # Frame #					
03-04-2007         03-08-2007         eying Parties Attached         Inc.         lifornia         ive <u>CA</u> State/Country         Ip Code         iving Parties Attached         ustomer No. 26327)         Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile: 303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 <b>Imbers</b> Patent Numbers attached         ary the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the seme property).         mbers         Patent Numbers         Imbers         Patent Numbers         Imbers         Patent Numbers         Imbers         Imbers         Patent Numbers         Imbers         Imbers         Imbers         Imbers         Imbers         Imbers </td <td>Conveying Party(ies)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>5)</td>	Conveying Party(ies)					5)
03-08-2007         eying Parties Attached         Inc.         iifornia         ive         CA         State/Country         Ip Code         iving Parties Attached         ustomer No. 26327)         Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile: 303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4         attached         Mark if additional numbers attached at ante patent Numbers         Patent Numbers         Patent Numbers         Patent Numbers         Inter the date the patent         Month Day Year         O ap         PCT	1. Bettink, John H. W.					
eying Parties Attached         linc.         lifornia         ive         State/Country         Zip Code         iving Parties Attached         ustomer No. 26327)         Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile: 303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:         4         umber(s)         ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers         Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers         vith a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent         Month Day Year         0 0P         PCT       PCT         Patent the total number of properties involved: 1         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40         head correct and attached is a true copy of         beli	2. Ward, David Delano					
Inc. Ilifornia ive CA State/Country Zip Code ving Parties Attached ustomer No. 26327) Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588 pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 amber(s) ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). mbers Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). mbers Patent Numbers Patent Number	3. Uberoy, Pawan 4.			03-0	8-2007	
Inc. Ilifornia ive CA 95134 State/Country Zip Code iving Parties Attached ustomer No. 26327) Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588 pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 imber(s) ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). mbers Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). mbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbe	4. 5.					
Inc. Ilifornia ive CA State/Country Zip Code ving Parties Attached ustomer No. 26327) Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588 pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 amber(s) ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). mbers Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). mbers Patent Numbers Patent Number	6.					
Inc. Ilifornia ive CA State/Country Zip Code ving Parties Attached ustomer No. 26327) Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588 pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 amber(s) ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). mbers Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). mbers Patent Numbers Patent Number	Mark if Additional Names of Conv	eving Parties Attache	ed			
Ifformia         ive       Q5134 Zip Code         iving Parties Attached       Zip Code         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4         umber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         er or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         of 0 0P       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         In the amount of \$40       Telephone: Sign attached is a true copy of the same properties involved: 1	Receiving Party					
CA State/Country       95134 Zip Code         iving Parties Attached       Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 amber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached more or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent ned executing inventor.       Month Day Year 03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT         Image: Complexity of the amount of \$40       The amount of \$40       The amount of \$40         in the amount of \$40       The amount of \$40       The amount of \$40       The amount of \$40         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the attached is a true	Name Cisco Technology,					
CA State/Country       95134 Zip Code         iving Parties Attached       Zip Code         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 amber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent ned executing inventor.       Month Day Year 03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Telephone: 1       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No	Name a corporation of Cal					
State/Country iving Parties Attached       Zip Code         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 imber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent ned executing inventor.       Month Day Year 03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Image: Patent the total number of properties involved: 1       The amount of \$40 read form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the sam	Address 170 W. Tasman Dri	ive				•
State/Country iving Parties Attached       Zip Code         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151 Facsimile: 303-778-0748 Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4 imber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent ned executing inventor.       Month Day Year 03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Image: Patent the total number of properties involved: 1       The amount of \$40 read form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the same properties involved is a true copy of the sam	Address Address <u>San Jose</u>	C 4		051	24	
iving Parties Attached         ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile:       303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:       4         umber(s)       Imak if additional numbers attached         ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).       Patent Numbers         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40       Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the set o	City		untry			
ustomer No. 26327)       Telephone: 303-282-0151         Facsimile:       303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:       4         umber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).       9         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Better the total number of properties involved: 1       1         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40       1         In the amount of \$40       1       1         hed form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40       1         In the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the properties information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the properties information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the properties information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the properties information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the properties information is true and correct and a	Mark if Additional Names of Recei			elb .		
Facsimile:       303-778-0748         Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:       4         umber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).       9         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Image: Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40         in the amount of \$40       1         head form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40       1         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the set of the	Correspondent Name and Address		1		······································	
Attorney Docket No. 64588         pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 4         umber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40       The new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the second secon	The Law Office of Kirk D. Williams (Cu	ustomer No. 26327)		Tele	phone: 303-2	82-0151
pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:       4         umber(s)       □ Mark if additional numbers attached         ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       1         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40       1         in the amount of \$40       ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the second secon	PO BOX 61538			Face	simile: 303-7	78-0748
umber(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         ar or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent       Month Day Year         ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40       ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the same properties in true and correct and attached is a true copy of the same properties in the amount of same properties in true and correct and attached is a true copy of the same properties in true and correct and attached is a true copy of the same properties in the amount is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the same properties in the amount is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the same properties in the amount is the amount in the amount is a true copy of the same properties in the amount is a true copy of the same properties in the amount is a true copy of the same properties in the amount is the amount in the amount is a true copy of the properties in the amount is a true copy of the propert	Denver, CO 80206-8538		1			
Par or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         mbers       Patent Numbers         mode received and the same property in the same properties involved in the same properting involved in the same properties involved in the same			d conveyance do			
mbers       Patent Numbers         r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent ned executing inventor.       Month Day Year 03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40       ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes       No	Application Number(s) or Patent Nu					
ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Enter the total number of properties involved: 1         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40         ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:         Yes       No	Patent Application Nu					
ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Enter the total number of properties involved: 1         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40         ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:         Yes       No						
ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Enter the total number of properties involved: 1         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40         ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:         Yes       No						
ned executing inventor.       03-04-2007         a U.S. Application       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1       Eee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40       He amount of \$40         he form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430:       Yes         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the sector						
a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 in the amount of \$40 hed form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: Yes No						
PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40         ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: Yes INO         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the sector of				the date th	e patent	
PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter the total number of properties involved: 1         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         in the amount of \$40         ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40         ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: Yes INO         belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of the sector of	application was signed by the first nan			the date th	e patent	
Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 in the amount of \$40 hed form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: Yes No belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	ned executing invent	or		e patent	03-04-2007
Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 in the amount of \$40 hed form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: Yes No belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	ned executing invent	or		e patent	03-04-2007
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: Yes No belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a NUMPER DATE OF A STREET	ned executing invent a U.S. Application	or.	PCT	e patent	03-04-2007
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: Yes No belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number base has first be solver in 1919 1972 - 1993 - 1994 - 1995	ned executing invent a U.S. Application	or.	PCT	e patent	03-04-2007
in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: X Yes No belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy o	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a NUMPEROPARENT besiden 1975 04 FC:8021 40.00	ned executing invent a U.S. Application	or. PCT PCT	PCT PCT		03-04-2007 PCT PCT
hed form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: X Yes No belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of	application was signed by the first nan         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number only if a         Number of Properties	ned executing invent a U.S. Application	or. PCT PCT	PCT PCT		03-04-2007 PCT PCT
hed form PTO-2038 (with the new application) in the amount of \$40 ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: X Yes No belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a NUMPER PATRINH DEBORDED 1912/15759 04 FC:8021 40.00 Number of Properties Fee Amount	ned executing invent a U.S. Application	or. PCT PCT Enter	PCT PCT the total nu	mber of prop	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1
ional Fees to Deposit Account No. 501430: X Yes No	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a NUMPER PATRINH best of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	ned executing invent a U.S. Application	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount	PCT PCT the total nu	mber of prop	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1
belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy of	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a NUMPER PASE OF SUPERIS 04 FC:8021 40.00 Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is check No.	ned executing invent a U.S. Application 0 0P	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount	PCT PCT the total nu for Proper	mber of prop ties Listed (3	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): \$40
belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached is a true copy on the islef. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a MUTDEND AND DECOMPSION P15759 04 FC:8021 40.00 Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is check No. Charge Credit Card per attack	ned executing invent a U.S. Application 0 0P	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount (with the new app	PCT PCT the total nu for Proper	mber of prop ties Listed (37 the amount c	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): \$40
nal itself. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	application was signed by the first nan         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number only if a         Mynder PCT application number only if a         Mumber of Properties         Fee Amount         Method of Payment:         Enclosed is check No.         Charge Credit Card per attack         Authorization to Charge Additi	ned executing invent a U.S. Application 0 0P	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount (with the new app	PCT PCT the total nu for Proper	mber of prop ties Listed (37 the amount c	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): \$40
	application was signed by the first nan         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number only if a         Mynder PCT application number only if a         Mumber of Properties         Fee Amount         Method of Payment:         Enclosed is check No.         Methorization to Charge Additi         Statement and Signature         To the best of my knowledge and	in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 ( ional Fees to Deposi belief, the foregoing	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount (with the new app t Account No. 50 information is true	PCT PCT the total nu for Propert plication) in 1430:	ties Listed (37 the amount of Yes	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): \$40 of \$40
	application was signed by the first nan         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number only if a         Mynder PCT application number only if a         Mumber of Properties         Fee Amount         Method of Payment:         Enclosed is check No.         Methorization to Charge Additi         Statement and Signature         To the best of my knowledge and	in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 ( ional Fees to Deposi belief, the foregoing	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount (with the new app t Account No. 50 information is true	PCT PCT the total nu for Propert plication) in 1430:	ties Listed (37 the amount of Yes	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): \$40 of \$40
77 8 4 8, 200 p March 8, 2007	application was signed by the first nam         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number only if a         W3/12/2007 ARKNA be 6000000 (PE15759         04 FC:8021       40.00         Number of Properties         Fee Amount         Method of Payment:         Enclosed is check No.         Charge Credit Card per attack         Authorization to Charge Additi         Statement and Signature         To the best of my knowledge and the original document or the original	in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 ( ional Fees to Deposi belief, the foregoing	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount (with the new app t Account No. 50 information is tru deposit account	PCT PCT the total nu for Propert plication) in 1430: e and corre are authori	ties Listed (3) the amount of Yes No ect and attack zed, as indica	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): \$40 of \$40
I Signatura I Data	Application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Mumber OF Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is check No. Charge Credit Card per attack Authorization to Charge Additi Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and the original document or the original Kirk D. Williams, Esq. (Reg. 42,229)	in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 ( ional Fees to Deposi belief, the foregoing nal itself. Charges to	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount (with the new app t Account No. 50 information is tru deposit account	PCT PCT the total nu for Propert plication) in 1430: e and corre are authori	ties Listed (37 the amount of Yes No ect and attach zed, as indica	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): \$40 of \$40 of \$40 of \$40 of \$40
Signature Date	application was signed by the first nan Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a My/12/2007 ARKNA becomes or P15759 04 FC:8021 40.00	ned executing invent a U.S. Application	or. PCT PCT	PCT PCT		03-04-20 PCT PCT
	application was signed by the first nam         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number only if a         W3/12/2007 ARKNA be 6000000 (PE15759         04 FC:8021       40.00         Number of Properties         Fee Amount         Method of Payment:         Enclosed is check No.         Charge Credit Card per attack         Authorization to Charge Additi         Statement and Signature         To the best of my knowledge and the original document or the original	in the amount of \$40 ned form PTO-2038 ( ional Fees to Deposi belief, the foregoing nal itself. Charges to	or. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount (with the new app t Account No. 50 information is tru deposit account	PCT PCT the total nu for Propert plication) in 1430: e and corre are authori	ties Listed (37 the amount of Yes No ect and attach zed, as indica	03-04-2007 PCT PCT erties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): \$40 of \$40 of \$40 of \$40 of \$40

PATENT REEL: 019076 FRAME: 0031

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN H. W. BETTINK (OF SAN JOSE, CA), DAVID DELANO WARD (OF SOMERSET, WI), AND PAWAN UBEROY (OF MILPITAS, CA), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INTERCONNECTING FORWARDING CONTEXTS USING U-TURN PORTS" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire United States domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, it being understood that a reference herein to "foreign countries" includes all countries other than the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignce's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications, including, but not limited to, provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions, that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents on said invention to Assignee.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining patents of the United States and of any and all foreign countries on the invention, including, but not limited to, provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action

> INTERCONNECTING FORWARDING CONTEXTS USING U-TURN PORTS Assignment Page 1 of 3

> > PATENT REEL: 019076 FRAME: 0032

accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, including executing all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

WE have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 3/8/07	Qui	Better
Date 0/ 0/ 01	JOHN H. W. BET	TINK
STATE OF	) <sub>551</sub>	
COUNTY OF	) SS:	
On this da	y of	before me, a Notary Public in and

for said county, appeared John H. W. Bettink, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

INTERCONNECTING FORWARDING CONTEXTS USING U-TURN PORTS Assignment Page 2 of 3

03/08/2007 THU 11:12 [TX/RX ND 5564] 2002

PATENT REEL: 019076 FRAME: 0033

Dati <u>207.03.04</u>	DAVID DELANO WARD
STATE OF	) ) )
whose name is subscribed to the fo	before me, a Notary Public in and belano Ward, who is personally known to me to be the same person oregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she at as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	Pawan Uberoy
STATE OF	) ss:
whose name is subscribed to the f	, before me, a Notary Public in and Uberoy, who is personally known to me to be the same person foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she nt as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

## INTERCONNECTING FORWARDING CONTEXTS USING U-TURN PORTS Assignment Page 3 of 3

.

.

Date	DAVID DELANO WARD
STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	<b>\$</b> \$\$:
for said county, appear whose name is subscr	day of, before me, a Notary Public in and ared David Delano Ward, who is personally known to me to be the same person fibed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date 3/8/07	PAWAN UBEROY
STATE OF	) SS:
whose name is subsc	day of, before me, a Notary Public in and ared Pawan Uberoy, who is personally known to me to be the same person ribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:
	INTERCONNECTING FORWARDING CONTEXTS USING U-TURN PORTS Assignment Page 3 of 3

03/08/2007 THU 11:12 [TX/RX NO 5564] 2003

.

.

PATENT REEL: 019076 FRAME: 0035

**RECORDED: 03/08/2007**